

STATE BAR COURT OF CALIFORNIA

REVIEW DEPARTMENT

IN BANK*

In the Matter of))))	Case No. 14-O-05046
MATTHEW POWELL FLETCHER,		ORDER
A Member of the State Bar, No. 189923.		

The court having been notified that Matthew Powell Fletcher, State Bar Number 189923, passed the Multistate Professional Responsibility Examination, the suspension imposed by order filed November 14, 2018, is terminated, effective upon the filing of this order. (Cal. Rules of Court, rule 9.10(b).)¹

PURCELL
Presiding Judge



^{*}Judge W. Kearse McGill did not participate.

¹ This order does not limit or alter another suspension order, if any, imposed on respondent in other cases.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

[Rules Proc. of State Bar; Rule 5.27(B); Code Civ. Proc., § 1013a(4)]

I am a Court Specialist of the State Bar Court of California. I am over the age of eighteen and not a party to the within proceeding. Pursuant to standard court practice, in the City and County of Los Angeles, on December 18, 2018, I deposited a true copy of the following document(s):

ORDER FILED DECEMBER 18, 2018

in a sealed envelope for collection and mailing on that date as follows:

by first-class mail, with postage thereon fully prepaid, through the United States Postal Service at Los Angeles, California, addressed as follows:

MATTHEW P. FLETCHER LAW OFFICE OF MATTHW P FLETCHER 235 E BROADWAY STE 224 LONG BEACH, CA 90802

courtesy copy, by email, addressed as follows:

MATTHEW P. FLETCHER at attorneymatthewfletcher@yahoo.com

TERRIE GOLDADE at Terrie.Goldade@calbar.ca.gov

by interoffice mail through a facility regularly maintained by the State Bar of California addressed as follows:

Terrie Goldade, Office of Probation, Los Angeles

I hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed in Los Angeles, California, on December 18, 2018.

Mel Zavala Court Specialist State Bar Court